L21000074251

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300355795123

01/08/21--01023--030 **130.00

2001 JUN - 8 - BUN 1905

COVER LETTER

TO:

New Filing Section

D	Division of Co	rporations			
SUBJECT		lness & Therapeuti	e Services, LLC		
SUBJECT	·	Nan	ne of Limited Li	ability Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are subm	itted for filing.	~:
Please reti	ırıı all corresp	ondence concernin	g this matter to	the following:	201 (4.)
	Sharon J. La	iwrence			1
	<u> </u>		Nam	e of Person	~
	Selah Welln	ess & Therapeutic	Services, LLC		77 to 3
			Firm	n/Company	<u> </u>
	7320 E. Flet	cher Avenue			
			<i>,</i>	Address	
	Tampa, Flor	rida 33637			
			City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
	sharonlawren	ce@myselahwelln	ess.com		
		E-mail address: (to	be used for fut	ure annual report notifica	ition)
For further i	information co	oncerning this matte	er, please call:		
	Sharon J. La	wrence	301 at (875-5680	
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Coo	de Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed i	s a check for t	he following amou	int:		
□\$125.00) Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filin Certificate of \$	tatus Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & entified Copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address		Street Address	
New Filing Section			New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		•	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314			Tallahassee, FL 32303	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Selah Wellness & The	erapeutic Services, LL0	С		
	ain the words "Limited		L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ac	ldress of the principal c	office of the Limited I	iability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
7320 E. Fletcher Avenue		7320	7320 E. Fletcher Avenue	
	Tampa, Florida 33637		a. Florida 33637	
	Austria Hatcher	Name		
	Austria Hatcher 1010 49th Avenue T			
	1010 49th Avenue T		reptable)	
	1010 49th Avenue T	errace West	eptable) 34207	
	1010 49th Avenue T Florida street addres	Cerrace West SS (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	•	

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
	Authorized Member
"MGR" = N	•
<u>MGR</u>	Sharon J. Lawrence 7320 E. Fletcher Avenue
	Tampa, FL 33637
	William Care Co.
-	
	
	
n effective date i date of filing.)	ive date, if other than the date of filing:
	erted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as tive date on the Department of State's records.
document's effec	are date on the Department of State's records.
ICLE VI: Other	provisions, if any.
<u></u>	·
REOUIRE	DSIGNATURE: ** *********************************
	TE AWANU
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
•	SHARON JENNINGS LAWRENCE Typed or printed name of signee
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)